Preliminary Transport Analysis — Scholar Green

5.1 Which of the following transport issues affect you in your area?

Yes | No If yes, please give brief details, Please tick the
locations, and suggested solutions relevant box and
give brief details
Parking
Buses

Table: Number of responses confirming (or rejecting) affected by
transport issues.

Not

Yes No Other stated Total
Traffic speed 137 81 43 261
Buses 115 95 1 50 261
Traffic volume 92 105 64 261
Parking 84 123 54 261
School safety 77 118 1 65 261
Pedestrian crossing 74 124 1 62 261
Obstruction for
pedestrians 71 124 66 261
Traffic flow 52 135 74 261
Highway lighting 37 156 68 261
Traffic visibility 29 149 83 261
Disabled access 27 152 3 79 261
Obstructions for vehicles 26 157 78 261
Non-vehicle traffic 7 168 86 261

List of issues attracting most comments
with number of comments:

Speed 80
School 65
Parking 63
Buses 52
Crossings 51
Obstruct

pedestrians 37

Lighting 12



5.2 Do you believe the country roads linking our villages can take any increase in
traffic volume?

Yes No

Scholar Green

Not
Yes No Other stated Total
Number 28 221 1 11 261
% 10.73 84.67 0.38 421 100

5.3 Do you use sustainable forms of transport? e.g. cycling
Yes No

5.4 If no, what prevents you?

Scholar Green

Not

Yes No Other stated Total

No 61 192 8 261

% 23.37 73.56 3.07 100

Scholar Green
Di

Age Health State of road Traffic Other |s';anc Total
Number 61 29 7 34 42 22 195

% 31.28 14.87 3.59 17.44 21.54 11.28 100



5.5 Would you support the creation of the following?

a) Cycle Lanes within the parish

Yes

No

If YES, WHEIEY ...ttt ss et staene

b) Cycle racks by local facilities, e.g. by shops, pubs, village halls, etc.

Yes No
Table
Scholar Green Cycle racks
Yes No Not stated Total %
Cycle lanes | Yes 116 13 15 144 55.17
No 45 38 10 93 35.63
Not stated 6 18 24 9.20
Total 167 51 43 261 100
% 63.98 19.54 16.48 100
Scholar Green
Not stated 54
A34, Scholar Green-Congleton 34
A34 & A50 6
Main roads 10
Anywhere/everywhere 19
Other 21
Total 144
Specific:
Church Lane 5
Station Road 2
Poolside 1
Canal tow path 1




5.6 Would you support the creation of Quiet Lanes in the parish?
Yes No

If yes, where?

Scholar Green

Numb
er %

Yes 169 64.75
No 56 21.46
Not stated 36 13.79
Total 261 100

Specific

Cinderhill Lane 18

Church Lane 17

Station Road
Holehouse Lane
Little Moss Lane
Moss Lane
Others
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